

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trace To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trace 1 02959317 ents or the new address(es 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Connie L. Hutchison Name: Wall Hoppers, Inc.) below
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra 102959317 ents or the new address(es 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ie) below.
	, - 500
Connie L. Hutchison Name: Wall Hoppers, Inc.	s) = 55
	S 7 7 1
Internal Address:	-86
	1356
Execution Date(s) February 26, 2005 Street Address: 3520 North Main Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger City: Findlay	
Security Agreement Change of Name State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 45840	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application or patent number(s):	oplication.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and paten involved:	ts
Nama: Charles R. Schaub	
7. Total fee (57 GFR 1.21(II) & 5.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\)
Internal Address: P.O. Box 916 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
1 2	Julit
Street Address: One SeaGate Suite 1980 None required (government interest not aff	ecting title)
8 Payment Information	
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Ohio Zip: 43697-0916 Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 419-243-1294 b. Deposit Account Number 15-0825]
Fax Number: 419-243-8502	
Email Address: essp@essp-law.com Authorized User Name Charles R. Schaub	·
9. Signature: harles 12. Selent 3-2-05	
9. Signature: 3-2-05 Signature Date Charles R. Schaub Total number of pages including cove	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016349 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CONNIE L. HUTCHISON, of 1310 Silver Pine Lane, Findlay, Ohio 45840, have invented a CARD DISPLAY DEVICE for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, WALL HOPPERS INCORPORATED, of 3520 North Main Street, Findlay, Ohio 45840, a corporation of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, CONNIE L. HUTCHISON, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, WALL HOPPERS INCORPORATED, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Connie L. Hutchison

STATE OF OHIO) ss.
COUNTY OF HANCOCK)

On this <u>Sto</u> day of <u>Interrept</u>, 2005, before me appeared CONNIE L. HUTCHISON, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/02/2005

Notary Public

BARB L. DAVID Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct 26, 2009

REEL: 016349 FRAME: 0068